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1.  Amendment of:               [ X ] SOLICITATION                                              [   ] CONTRACT (AGREEMENT)  

  PAGE 1 OF 2      

 

Solicitation/Contract Number 

AAFES-REZC-04-005-09-079 

 

Amendment Number 

ONE (1) 
 
2.   IF A SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 

       Refer to Section I Instructions to Offerors  on page 2 
       of this form and the following as indicated: 
 

[X ] a.  The time and date specified for receipt of proposal is: 

             [ X]   Not extended 

             [  ] Extended until (local time at place of receipt of 

                     proposals) 
                       Hour                                 Date 

               __ ___________/_______________ 

  
 

[ X] b.  The above Solicitation is modified as set forth in Block 

             4 below. 

 
3.  IF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

     Refer to Section II Instructions to Contractors  on page 2 
     of this form and the following as indicated: 
 

[   ] a.  The expiration date of the above CONTRACT is changed: 

 
                     FROM                    |                        TO 
                                                    | 
                                                    |______________________                     
                               
 

[  ] b.  The above CONTRACT is: 

          [  ] Not further Modified. 

          [  ] Modified as set forth in Block 4 below. 

4. Project  #4662--06-000007, Construct Gas Station, Creech AFB, NV 
 

      a.   Clarifications/Questions and answers attached (Attachment #1 consisting of 1 page). 

 

      b.  The date and time for receipt of proposals is unchanged and remains 2:00 p.m., 14 Oct 2009. 

     

      c.    Receipt of this amendment must be acknowledged in accordance with the instructions on           

            page 2 of this form. 

////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////LAST ITEM/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

 

 

 
N ALL OTHER RESPECTS, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SOLICITATION/CONTRACT, AS AMENDED, REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

 
 

 SIGNATURES 

 
5.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR 
     (Street, City, County, State, and Zip Code) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
6.  ISSUED BY 
 

ARMY AND AIR FORCE EXCHANGE SERVICE 

ATTN REZC (JA) 

3911 S. WALTON WALKER BLVD 

DALLAS, TX 75236 

 
Signature of Person Authorized to Sign 
 
 

 

Date 
 
Signature of Contracting Officer 

 
 

 
Date 
 

29Sep 2009 

 
Typed or Printed Name and Title 
 
 

 
Typed or Printed Name of Contracting Officer 

  JUDY JAMES, C.P.M., A.P.P. 

PZ-LAN VERSION (26 MAR 96) 

 

 

 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/CONTRACT (AGREEMENT) 
 
 

SECTION I 
 
Instructions to Offerors --- Amendment of Solicitation.  The following instructions apply unless specified 
otherwise in an AAFES letter accompanying this amendment. 
 
    a.  Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt 
of proposals in the original solicitation, or the hour and date specified in this amendment if such has been 
amended.  Offeror must acknowledge by one of the following means: 
 
         (1) By signing and returning all except one copy of this amendment; 
 
         (2) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the proposal submitted; 
 
         (3) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment 
number. 
 
    b.  Proposals must be based upon and refer to the solicitation as amended.  Unless an 
acknowledgment of this amendment is received by the Contracting Officer before the hour and date 

specified for receipt of proposals, Offeror s proposal may be considered nonresponsive. 
 
    c.  If you desire to revise a proposal previously submitted, such revision must be received prior to the 
hour and date specified for receipt of proposals inclosed in a sealed envelope addressed to the issuing 
office, with the name and address of offeror and the solicitation number on the face of the envelope.  
Telegraphic proposals will not be considered unless authorized by the solicitation; however, proposals 
may be modified by telegraphic notice provided such notice is received prior to the time set for receipt of 
proposals.  Telegraphic modifications should not reveal the amount of the original or of the revised 
proposal. 

 

SECTION II 
 
Instructions to Contractor --- Amendment of Contract. 
 
Unless otherwise instructed, all except one copy of this Amendment are to be executed by a person 
authorized to bind the firm contractually and returned to the Contracting Officer.  The effective date will be 
the date the amendment is signed in block 6 by the Contracting Officer or the date(s) indicated in block 4, 
whichever is later. 
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Solicitation #AAFES-REZC-04-005-09-079 

Attachment #1 to 

Amendment #1  

  

 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 

 QUESTION 1:  Regarding the monument sign. Is this monument sign AAFES 
supplied?  2 different sign manufacturers have stated that on previous projects the 
monument signs were supplied by AAFES and installed by the GC.  If this monument 
sign is to be GC supplied and installed, much greater details including engineering will 
be needed for the sign contractors to supply bids.  No specification section is provided 
for the monument sign. 
 
ANSWER 1:  Contractor will be responsible for installing the footings and anchor bolts.  
AAFES will furnish the sign for contractor to install and hook up.  Delete Drawing C5.0 
dated Jan 13, 2009, and substitute attached Drawing C5.0 dated 24 Sept 09. 
 
QUESTION 2:  For project number 4662-06-000007 construct gas station at Creech 
AFB is the Government requiring the UST Contractor to be licensed by the State of 
Nevada. 
 
ANSWER 2:  Yes. 
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